FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06 :1-0027 06-04-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

C. S. ARECORDATION	01738737 _T	\$1000
	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac		tached original document(s) or cop(ies).
Submission Type [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Conveyance Type [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement _ [] Merger [] Change of Name	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame#	[] Other _ [] Other	04/30/01
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	_	
Conveying Party	[] Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year April 30, 2001
Name Online Office Supplies Company	y 	——————————————————————————————————————
Formerly		
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Other [X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		Corporation [] Association
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached
Name eCommerce Industries, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 2070 Chain Bridge Road		
Address (line 2) Suite 650		
Address (line 3) Vienna	Virginia	22182
City [] Individual [] General Partnership [State/Country] Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assigment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
[X] Corporation [] Association	. 	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
[] Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inf (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Colle RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be re Commissioner of Patents and	Send comments regarding this burden es	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT REQUEST TO eet(s) information to:
02/04/2001 CTON11 00000054 75751690		

)6/04/2001 GTON11 000

00000054 75751690

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

Express Mail No.: EK911486591US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0483

Domestic Repres	entative Name and	Address E	nter for the first	Receiving Party (Only
Name	chtative Name and	11uui CSS		receiving rarty	5 ,
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Numbe	er (415) 772-68	381
Name	Beth M. Goldman		•		
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White &	& McAuliffe LLP			
Address (line 2)	333 Bush Street				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, Californ	nia 94104-2878			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb			#2	
Trademark App	lication Number(s)	or Registration N	lumbers(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
	emark Application Numbe			— ER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
	ark Application Nu		Registration Number(s)		
75751690	75751710				
75751691					
75751713					
Number of Prop	erties Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved.	#4	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	#\$ 115.00	
Method of Payment Deposit Account (Enter for payment	t: by deposit account or	Enclosed [X] if additional fees can	-	Account [] account.) nber: # 08-1645 (R	ef. #37118-0004)
		Authorization	to charge additional	fees: Yes [X]	No []
Statement and S To the best copy of the	Signature t of my knowledge and e original document. C	belief, the foregoing harges to deposit acc	information is true count are authorized	and correct and any I, as indicated herein	attached copy is a true
Beth M. G		at the	GUL		3, 2001
Name of Pers	on Signing	- 4000	Signature	Date S	igned

TRADEMARK REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made by Online Office Supplies

Company ("Online Office Supplies"), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of
business at 2502 Urbana Pike, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754, in favor of eCommerce Industries,

Inc. ("eCommerce Industries"), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at
2070 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 650, Vienna, Virginia 22182.

WHEREAS, Online Office Supplies has adopted and is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, service marks and the applications or registrations thereof ("the Trademarks"), in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	App. Ser. No.	Filing Date	
INTERNET OFFICE SOLUTIONS	75/751,690	7/15/99	
E-COMMERCE INDUSTRIES	75/751,691	7/15/99	
ECI ²	75/751,713	7/15/99	
IOS INTERNET OFFICE SOLUTIONS	75/751,710	7/15/99	

WHEREAS, Online Office Supplies is a subsidiary of eCommerce Industries and eCommerce Industries is the successor to the business, or a portion thereof, to which the Trademarks pertain;

WHEREAS, Online Office Supplies desires to assign, and eCommerce Industries desires to receive, the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the property rights conveyed hereunder include all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed above;

REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0485

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Online Office Supplies does hereby assign to eCommerce Industries all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks. The foregoing Recitals set forth above are not included for convenience only but shall constitute substantive terms of this Assignment.

Online Office Supplies Company

Executed as of this 30th day of April, 2001.

By:	Paul Domn	
	Paula Jagemann	
Title:	President	

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)	
County of Janjay, VA) ,)	SS

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

On Cipil 30, 2001 before the undersigned, a notary public for the Commonwealth of Virginia, personally appeared Could Cyman Wenown to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that Sweezecuted the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires August 31, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002307 FRAME: 0486